UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED

> **ILLINOIS STATUTORY**



Doc#: 0625618000 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/13/2006 09:50 AM Pg: 1 of 3

The Grantor(s) Kenneth W. Ricker & Marilyn A. Ricker, Husband & Wife, for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY (S) and QUIT CLAIM (S) to Kenneth W. Ricker & Marilyn A. Ricker, Trustees of the "Ricker Family Revocable Living Trust, Dated September 11th, 2006", all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit

LOT 25 IN BLOCK 5 IN AUSTIN GARDENS SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 20 ACRES OF THE NORTH ½ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ AND THE NORTH ½ OF THE WEST ½ OF THE WEST ½ OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSH.P 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 5946 W. NEWPORT, CHICAGO, IL. 60634

P.I.N. 13-20-408-024-0000

Subject to property taxes for 2005 and subsequent years,

Dated this 11th day of September, 2006.

Kenneth W. Ricker

Renneth W. Ricker

Marilyn A. Ricker

Jarilyn A. Micker

0625618000 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS	,
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, A Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Kenneth W. Ricker & Marilyn A. Ricker, Husband & Wife personally known to me to be the same person whose name(s) is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 11th day of September, 2006.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 1.17-08

Prepared By:

Kevin B. O'Rourke

203 W. Randolph, #1250

Chicago, IL. 60606

Mail To:

Kevin B. O'Rourke

205 W. Randolph, #1250

Chicago, IL. 60606

Name and Address

of Taxpayer:

Kenneth W. Ricker

5946 W. Newport

Chicago, Il. 60634

The Cart of The Ca EXEMPT UNDER PARAGRAPH "D" OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT

Grantor, Grantee or Agent

0625618000 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantors, or their agent affirms that to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust, is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation, or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do

Class C misdemeanor for the first offense, and a Class A Misdemeanor for the second or sul sequent offense.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provision of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Aact.)